In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l QO 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rutes 2016 and

seciom 05 8 0o 1te. INOtiCE Of statement of affairs
Insobvency Act 1986.

™

Companies House

Company details

conporyambs [0 [ 4[5 [3 2 [1[5]5

>
-4
]
[24]
w
=z
[m]}
w
=

a5e

w

€

31/01/2018 #127
COMPANIES HOUSE

WA

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lEterno Naturals Limited

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) ‘ Peter
Surname ( Kubik
Liquidator's address
Building name/number i Quadrant House
Street ’4 Thomas More Square

|
Post town | London
County/Region r
ot & [1[w[ [T[vIwl
Country [
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) Michael © Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Kiely another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address ®
Bldngvmenumber | Quscrant House O s
Street another liquidator.

4 Thomas More Square

Post town London

|
|
|
|
County/Region [

R 3 KA I KA KA

Country ]

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2l'e  fon  T2lol1]s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

2 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

: J}

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X Q\,W./‘

Signature date

2o ot ol '3

04/17 Version 1.0




in accordance with Rule 8.4 of {he
Inscivency (Engiand & Wales) Rules 2016
& Sectlon 99{1) of the Insoivency Act 1986

Statemens: as to affairs of Eterno Naturals Limited {Company Number; 04932189)

on the 23 January 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the rasolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| beliove that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name NG BaRaon
Signed /ﬂf] <Y \%;}’7
Y

Dated RS '!CJ\\\%




Eterno Naturals Limlted

A - Summary of Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Goodwiil

Book debts

Due to Aldermore Bank Plc
Deficiency te fixed charge holder

Assets subject to a floating charge:
Fixtures, Fittings, furniture and equipment
Stock

Surplus from assets subject 10 a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

NV
Signature mQ/YW
LW [ —

Beook Value £ Estimated to Realise £

Nit 5,000
237,073 Uncertain
{71.000) {71,000)

{66,000)
4,840 1.750
108,322 7,000

8,750

Nil

B, 750




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

{carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Arraars of wages and outstanding holiday pay (estimated)

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated total assats avallable for floating charge holders

Dabts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Empioyees' Claims {notice and redundancy pay)

Director's loan

John and Jean Barton

HM Revenue and Customs

Trade Creditors

Estimated surplus / deficiency as ragards non-preferential
creditors

Issued and called up capital
None

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Estimated to Realise £

11,205

66,000

34,567
137,194
163,166

36.422
305,615

100

Signature

oo 23] 01[1 8

8,760

{11,208}

(2,455)

(2.455)

(66,000

(68.455)

(68,455)

(676,864)
(745,319)

(100)

{745,419)




3S¥ ZLNG ‘Bulpom " pecy
0003 99°LZ¥'9E3 1oypas)) epe.| uojbuiuieq “asnop abpug uoupung SWosNg ' 9NUSARY W H
‘20mnIag sjuawsBueily AJBJUNOA 8t
. j o SPUBLIBYIEN ‘SPUBIOYIBN . AG spnpod
0003 W L9ERV 6L 3 1OUPID BpeiL au1 ‘WooH Iy 0294 ‘28Y X08 Od a1 feanjeN dojous ]
0003 91'509'03 soupeID apesy T a%%o_mowwmm sdy enbiunsuiway
00'03 _ LPLE0L3 JOUPRID BPRIL | e iounnn -skemse 22 ‘oot popwIr nqey
‘sliysweybunjon 'weybumo
0003 000813 soppeiy apesy | Z2E OB oot ety paywI] ueuadx3
) . neme
0003 809l 3 1ONPRID BpBIL 11 "ouoauey 19auig WG 0 011y shunLia
. e 4V8 ¢SH Jeseuog , .
00'03 90°016'73 ioppai) apes) (015G 58NS ABLNG BENOH AWEIeI] |90 Add
. - f . A . SUQIBIMINLIWIOD
00°03 02 1Z¥'8L3 joupesr) epeil | MHE LNG "uolybug ‘asnoy epiN ioold ISt $53UISTIg PAYISIaNC
00'03 00'009'e3 WD BRI | e ophors Rep pOOMISIO swe] feq
. . i 4 919 LIND
0003 Y5 ObLTI JOUPRID OPBIL | oo oo e ‘oukey DEOY MEN OF aso
. o EeNsny 780z
JOUpaIny o . N L , popwn Ay seid sn
00°03 L 81962 L¥3 WpaI 2pei). | MSN ‘Sl Aauia . ‘pecy ayeioog gy |+ POV fid seidesayiolg ysng
. , i xass3 '
0003 6169223 JOUDAUD BPEIL | g e mmwmmawzwgw%%.% o | PeNI sagawso) auidiieg
” puejaj
00’03 ; 00°80t'Z3 Joypal) ape) ‘Q4€ 0LLE "BUsIA ] JunoQ ‘Rosauing eleIwElag
; ‘[AWSD 881 ] UBMOY Bt 'S WIN
00'03 W 00'L65°€3 JOWDRD BRIL = orsuoyg 15545 UBL £ 91 yueg shepieg
= W et DAQ /1S4 '$93] UO UODROIS '000E
co'03 ! FAR(SE: 3 I | Joupai) apelj - . piesAejoleq
,ﬁ x0g Od ‘@jesodior pieshejieg Auedwo)) o
epeue
0003 62'8v9'3 PR BEIL | L odces o ates spMmy
| 00°000'£3 £10Z/0V102 s6.eyo Buneoy pue paxid | 00°000' L3 oUpe13 8pei | BIOLIIPRY
uealb |
Ajunsas Aunoes 10)jpaia |
30 anfep aeqg Aq play Aiunoes Aue Jo siiEIe( | 1G9p JO nowy | adA) Joypaip _ {apoisod ynm) ssauppy JUBLBE]D 1O 16}IPIIT JO SEN

-uorssassod s Auedwon ay) w Apadosd 13A0 a1} Jo UoUBIES BUILIRID SIONPS.D PUR S2IAISS 10 Spoob Jo Aiddns
ay) Jo acueape ul pled sjunowe Buluied siawoisno pue sjuawaaibie ales [euonipuod Lo Buises) [aley 'aseydInd-say JPUN SIONPaIY AUE AJUaD PUB SIORPaITD [IB 9PNIOUI ISNW NOA [3JON

SHOLIG3YD ANVINOD -9




0003 00°0EZ13 soypai) apesl | sdoysig ‘wie] 5U0spny "AEG PIO SUL Busiiang iebler
[ . edfy YInos | 008 'umo]. ede)

00°03 21'292'83 ioppaid apel] JOODISIB0ILIE] '950(3 SPISPOOM G ON D0 UOJeg SSU[BA JaASIN0S

. T 405 25§ ssoud

0003 00°0Z13 IOUPBID BPEIL | ;500 ‘eag-uc-puBIINOS PEoY X301 f woo'sseudojog

0003 LO'SERF JoypRI) speu| HEW Aoy

0003 BE PIE'ET Joypes) epest | AR ‘EZLGE ‘BAOPRY T ‘SlleA BleQ Blely spueig aung
b ) NNY ZLNL ey

0003 vZ 183 JoypeI apes| 55U8D 1RSI POOA HoOPPEY 'H o 12110 Klolg
_ . ZHL 7130 "esAgiag

0003 GOEEF IOUPRID BPEL |10 ipemg 3 WeSEOR 1000 UBI o0 BeD juug
o o 530 3 ‘eaUsIa}sac]

0003 v8'8.1'93 Joypai) apelL “Je1sa0107 8¢ 1995 ydiopieg 0G| buibexoeq g wud dig
. 546 955

00°03 20'¢83 JOUPBID BBRIL | e ‘oue upaimer Bey euothn o Wi0d usg

00703 . 00’813 Jeypar) apelj 3¥ 1 1203 ‘vopunT ‘atanbg Aingsuy | JeujuodAey

- . . {uoodg

0003 0.'918'23 jopeId epelL | eueding ‘eyos ‘leens Aoy 16009 Bur 41 | oo paywIn dnoss BpuBI
N oo 56

00°03 VOEBL LELS UBOISJORBIT | ooy xess3 ‘Buuead ‘PeOY UGN L1 uoueg [ebIN
T s 519 6WD

00°03 SO'LEP'EL3 Joipal) epesy 'xa593 'UOPIE ‘PIEA UOEIS 1SOM PZ7 I aunsia) B \iieaH Ueipliay
"  earton 89 rim Uopuo]

00°03 69°100'83 JOUP3I] 9pel). ephey "oienbs Aomog J00L1 puz pauwr 21ePapy
w . D32 2840 ‘peobusit ieq uswopa]

0003 i 86°008'L3 Joypaln) apesy ‘anuas) ABOIOWPS 1 7 LoNEAOUL] pajwIn swalsds piy
_ s ADZ OLMN

0003 00°00C'013 JOUPRID OPRIL | 00101 “tefon wieq “AEM UOPIS - bH N PANWI SI8peI| N g I

: i BL'66Z°C3 Joypay apeL _ Joue.d yorg 3p anaty sa
0003 _ . ‘sued /106, ‘salloubyeg saq any £g
“ o N OLBUIY JO SSIEIS PANLN '£5/87

00°03 ZL860'S3 Joppainy apes) | XL ‘unsny 'z, oing ‘PAIS JewEM N 7028 a1eD Apog jeimen s,0)e
T e ¥ S 88N “XasaipPIN eBpugn

0003 98'€603 Joypaly apeay ‘AR M, 89UB1014 Hed SSUISHE Lo paywr] pBEN B suysny
o R B3I0Y YINog ‘ealoy

00°03 ” 15 1I6'BES JOUPBIY BREIL |10 g weN Z1-G58 /G U BB & POKWIT 00 |BLISNPU| |

“ SOV S m

00'03 , £9'86Z'73 Jolpesd BPELL | VT MM ‘UOPUGT F99nS 310WBIM $5-0g palIWIT UOPADID B (jog uyor
. HNE 80 50853

0003 OL'99L'E0L3 Jonpaiy) apesj ‘sdoysig Weysoim ‘8816 4260 'POOMIEN uopeq uear pue uyor

" . . . {saijddn
0003 00 vOEF ionpai) Bpe.t  LFL BWD 'XOSSI 'WEYNM ‘8nuUsaY Wid 6 ssauisng eybuy) ke ow




INIoj s

-

T—an WEAEN
ajeq H ¥ %\«\\m ] \ ampeubig
A%
LY.

8l jo uonualey Buswiep Joupss3 B S3l0uaQ ,

| 00000143 ovieTEs | s|ejo]
00'03 60'€28'S3 JoUpBID Spely At m%%ﬁ:%wwmohwzwﬂwmw [EUCneWal] PURIPOOM
0003 0E'EzL3 OUPRID PRI | oo, 4AS TEAN o T e R ——
0003 80'e6E3 JOUPRID BpelL ﬁ 159 ‘llUlfog ‘peoy Ee.wm.__wmomwwm:wﬁ_m | Poudimiusnem
00'03 099523 JOPRID OPBIL o i R wwom_nwhwwhwdﬂw P11 (i) S120UHESH YA
0003 95163 JoupeID apel] | SO6 Ly JeISe0IeT 8666 X0 Od T Suewked Bupia
0003 59'6£83 JOUpPaID BpeIy ‘UopUDT "WeyusHo) ey vooé:&ﬂm mw_,” papwi saliddng BuBexssed yn
0003 2€0.2°013 10UpeID apel] _F ‘oaySBOUE AIng “LOHOGSWIEY ‘5 o o POILLIT 3N LNL
0003 $9'9053 1oups1) epes] 0178 “ong “wonogsuiey ‘91 X0 o leuoneWIBY |NL
00'03 61893 soupai0 apesy | peoy MaRES O T.wwﬂm__muw __%uﬁ SUIBBIH sewoy)
0003 OL006V13 |  JoUpSiDSpEIL | epeueD ‘Sag oM 1ueosaid Yeipoy €7 out Auedwiod Hnd aul
00’03 9244963 10HPRL) SpELL MIN .mﬂw;ﬂdm@ﬂwmwﬂwwmmaw.“mhmx Aueduwiog abuodg m“www_mﬁ_u
, THS ZZWND "SHUSPIOJAIOH ‘PIORIOIS




g \\_MQ\MWQ aleg

\\J/

RS

sneubls

afit] Jo uonuelay Buiiie)d JOUPaIY B sajoua(] ,

| 0003 €L18LSY3 _ T mﬂ&ﬁ-
00°03 8591923 aahoidui3 _ ‘XBS$F "SIISUILILINGS ‘BNuUsAY MH%MEM U SSIN 'stiliud
. : ‘2557 ‘sAe. T
0003 £2'692'83 SOAUIWT oo pioLEt O Koupe s 3 U0B SRIBUD) SSIN “Elled
N B : VHE BND "
0003 062213 aafolduy , . . u ake Aajjays ssuy "Laqer
- T X883 ‘Weyup, 'puz Iealg Aempeoiq (¢ |
00°03 8.v01'23 ashoidwy  ddS BIND X983 'UOPEW ‘1PINS UBIH Wi usine] ssiyy ‘vewsaly
0003 L2082'¥3 QORI | oces “eonuieg Aem to%__m_,w_m euLROp Sy “aBeuaang
00°03 8820513 aafoldw3z ( MEL SND X055T "WEUNA "SUBT IBIN L1 UIABY Ined Iy ‘swbbig |
, ‘xo883 ‘Asguag 1ess . -
00°03 Zrepe’L3 sakoidw3 ‘SEg Mw.m:wwﬂ@a:m % mwcna_mm wﬁw Uea( 4N 'SaaquBYY) ¢
. i - P _ X37 138 eaowd
00°03 02’062’y sokojdug sy ‘Asjwiosg ‘ASpoig "PeOY WISYUSIG L1 SULIEJEY SSIN ‘BAOLIGD)
0003 80°'Z95'P3 aafoidw] | ‘X553 JBISOYMOD ‘PUnoy "_Ew%w%o_w auep-BULY SJp ‘uopeg
: ! ‘X958 .
00'03 00'000'043 99RO oy onoion BunBa ‘PEO IR L1 pAOR) 1BIN I ‘uopEg
¥BSET ‘PIOSSLI[D
0003 Y506V L3 aafo)duig . ;Mu_‘wwmw_____‘mw 16 mmw_”w mww gor ;wn_w SION-RANY S BuBUNy
0003 9¥' 88263 sohoidwy | XN6 PO ‘Xass] '1B1SaPI0D w.ooc_co 0ot Bl97Z BB SIN .m:ahmugn,«
‘UOPUO
00'03 DS sokodwiz e UoKED oans Sopue 2o 214 SSUN 10Ny
uan|B
Kunoes Aypanoes OupaI
JC anjep aleq Aq piey fjunaes Aue jo speiaq | 1qap jo junowy | adAj Joppaan {apoojsod ynm) ssa.ppy JURLUIR(D JO JOYPSID JO BUIBN

‘uotssessod s Auedwiod ay) ut Apadoud 18A0 a)jn Jo uousial Sunue ICHPaID pue $8o1A9S 10 SPoob 1o Ajddns
ay) jo sauBApe Ul pled spunowe Bujwieio siewoisno pue sjuswealBbe sjes jpuonipuod 1o Buises) jageyo ‘eseyoInd-auly JBpun sioYpesd AUE AJUDP! pUB SICHPAID (B SpNBUI ISMU NOA 310N

(S3IAYTS YO SA009 40 AddNS IHL YO IDNVAGY NI QiVd SINNOWY ONINIVID YIWNSNOD ¥ SIFA0TINT H3WHOL STIA0THING) SHOLIJIYD ANVEWOD - O



FN\WO\MWA e

N
1

y7am
/\& ainjeubig

0L 0L 0L 0oL Aeuipig uopeg abN
Sk st Gl 0oL Keuipioy uoieg uesy
St 51 gl 00’1 Aeuipi uopeg uyor
dn peajjed dn pejies aseys 13qwaw
junowe jejo ) Jad Junowy saljeys jo "ON | anjea jBunuoN _ odeysjoadi) (apocysod yum) ssasppy 1O POy YS JO DeN

SHIBNZN ANVdNOD - T



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Peter Kubik

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Company name

UHY Hacker Young LLP

Address
Quadrant House

Post town

London
County/Region

ﬁ‘:—_ﬁﬁm[—ﬁfv_ﬁf

|Dx

|
! 4 Thomas More Square
|
|

Telephore

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

nFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




